#### 501856405 03/16/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHIH-CHIEH WANG	03/09/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	YOUAL-JIFH ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 37, GONGYEQU 36TH RD., XITUN DISTRICT	
City:	TAICHUNG	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	407	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13422643

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (000)000-0000 Phone: 3474143524

Email: daphnesung@earthlink.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Yen Jung Sung Address Line 1: 30-47 37 St.

Address Line 4: Astoria, NEW YORK 11103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CHB-067-FPI10012019US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yen Jung Sung

Total Attachments: 1

source=CHB-067-FPI10012019US-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027879 FRAME: 0447 OP \$40.00 13422643

# ASSIGNMENT

•	(1) WANG, CHIH-CHIER	
(1-5) Insert Nama(s) of	(2)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Inventor(s).	(3)	
251	·- ·- ·- ·- ·- ·- ·- ·- ·- ·- ·- ·- ·- ·	
	(4)	
	(3)	
•	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (S).(	00) and other good and valuable consid-
The latent was all during	erations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersignassign, transfer and set over to	ined agree(s) to assign, and hereby does
(6) Insert name of Assignae (7) luseri address of Assignae		
1	(7) NO. 37, GONGYEQU 38TH RD., XITUN DISTRICT, TAICHL	ING CITY 407, TAIWAN,
II A	(hereinafter designated as the Assignae) the entire ri States, its territories, dependencies and passessions, patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted	in the invention, and all analigations for
(8) Insert Ideatification of (8)	GIFT STORAGE DEVICE OF GIFT GAME MACHINE AND S	ELECTION OUTPUT MEANS THEREOF
•		
1		
Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Fartign		Poreign Application or
Application Number		Case No.
	for which the undersigned has (bave) executed an ap of America	plication for patent in the United States
(9) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) onMoreh 9, 2012	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(10) Alternative identification	(10) U.S. application Serial Number	
for filed applications	filed	
Assignue may deem necessary  2) The undersigned agree concerning this application of sible in obtaining evidence as	e(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with one thereof and also to execute separate assignments in come expedient or essential to its full protection arid title in a sis, to execute all papers necessary in connection with an are continuation or division or re-issue thereof and coopera degoing forward with such intereference.  (4) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary.	onnection with such applications as the and to the invention hereby transferred, by interference which may be declored to with the Assignee in every wny pos-
ting the invention and improv	(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives ther rements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expe	eof any facts known to me (us) respec- use to me (us), testify in any tegal pro-
signee, as Assignee of the ent berein assigned, and that he ha	y nu theorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patent ont said application or any division or divisions or continu ire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) is (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreen	ting applications thereof to the suid As- full right to convey the entire in jerest nent in conflict herewith.
6) The undersigned hereby	peant(s) the firm of the power recessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules a	to insert on this assignment any further
cordation of this abcument.		
7) This Assignment shall benefit of the heles assessed	be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, administrators, successors und/or assigns of the Assignee.	s, and/or assigns, and shall invic to the
in witness whereof, execu	tide by the undersigned on the date(s) apposite the undersigned.	ienes fian)e(s).
	Name of Inventor V	
	Nama of Inventor	
	Name of Inventor	
	Name of Inventor	
1	Name of Inventor	,
The mass		